LØV-R
•	 Ideal for large premises
•	 Large working range
•	 Integrated VAV unit
•	 Variable flow patterns
•	 Available in 2, 4 and 6-metre lengths
GB0612
05.23

KNX and MOD-bus for X-AIRCONTROL. Back panel to accomodate wall
mounting can be supplied.
 ORDER CODE, TUB-VAV
        28.10.21
Jan Iver Bartnes
TUB-VAV – 160 – 1/4R – 4 – DV – 0 – 0 – 0
Product:
Flow pattern 1/2R
S = Right-angled
D = ~ 45° out
Flow pattern 1/4R
SV = Right-angled out, left
SH = Right-angled out, right
DV = ~45° out, left
DH = ~45° out, right
SL=Special finish Dimension: Ø160 – Ø250
1/2R = 1/2-curved for ceiling installation
1/4R = 1/4-curved for wall/ceiling installation
L = Length 2, 4, or 6 m
Types:
0 = MP-Bus
3 = Belimo MOD-Bus
4 = Belimo BACnet
7 = Belimo KNX
8 = MOD-bus for XAC
Connection:
Example:
TUB-VAV – 160 – 1/4R – 4 / DV / 0 / 0 / 0
Explanation:
TUB-VAV dim. Ø160 length:4 m. for wall/ceiling installation,
Flow pattern: ~45° out, left, with MP-Bus connection, painted standard white
RAL 9003 – gloss 30, without labeling scheme.
MS=Labeling scheme
Fig. 1
The figure shows a 1/4R right unit
Table 5 (Weight indicated in table applies to length 2 meters).
TUB-VAV [m³/h]
Dim. Length 25 dB(A) 30dB(A) 35 dB(A)
160 All 295 360 434
200 All 400 470 570
250 All 605 720 820
Table2, Air flow rates TUB-VAV at given sound power levels and open
damper. Table applies to both 1/2R and 1/4R execution and all lengts.
Actuator LHV-D3-MP/MOD/BACnet
Operating voltage AC 24 V 50/60 Hz, DC 24 V
Power drain 2,5W
Dim. effect 4.5VA (max.8 A @5 ms)
Table 1: Technical specifications, Belimo VAV controller
Dim. Design H B Bs Weight[kg]
160 1/2-curved 200 350 175 22
200 1/2-curved 245 456 228 27
250 1/2-curved 295 578 289 34
160 1/4-curved 200 310 115 22
200 1/4-curved 245 408 160 27
250 1/4-curved 295 523 215 34
TUB-VAV [m³/h]
Dim. Length 25 dB(A) 30dB(A) 35 dB(A)
160 All 338 360 576
200 All 421 522 720
250 All 533 720 900
Table 3, Air flow rates TUB-VAV at given sound power levels 75 Pa pres-
sure loss. Table applies to both 1/2R and 1/4R execution and all lengths.
 MATERIALS AND SURFACE COATING
The diffusor front is in a steel design with a RAL 9003-gloss 30 finish.
Other colours are available on request.
The back plate is in a galvanised steel design. The measurement is
in aluminium, and hoses and nipples are in plastic. The damper is
equipped with polyester material, and the connection collar is fitted
with EPDM rubber gasket.
LHV-D3 (m³/h)
ØD. Minimum Maximum
160 43 434
200 70 700